165.88

   (2,548.70)

   220.84

   (2,431.08)

 As at

31.03.2016

Net Profit / Other Equity as per Previous Indian GAAP   276,296.32   885.02   266,762.64

   2,015.98

   (15,326.03)

   -

   (99.04)

   3,116.80

   884.35

   (254.46)

   (2,456.85)

   303.90

   (10,924.79)   (3,316.10)   (11,815.35)

   254,947.29   265,371.53

 Other Equity

(` in Lakhs)

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

121

C. Effect of Ind AS adoption on the Consolidated Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended 31st March, 2016

Note: 2.51

Previous year figures have been regrouped / recast, where necessary, to conform to the current year classification.

 Previous GAAP  Effect of Transition to

Ind AS

 As per Ind AS

Balance Sheet

 As At 31.03.2016 Particular

I. Revenue

Revenue from Operations   102,329.50   8,953.08   111,282.58

Other Income   5,898.85   3,055.05   8,953.90

Total Revenue   108,228.35   12,008.13   120,236.48

II. Expenditure

Cost of Material consumed   70,022.08   -   70,022.08

Changes in inventories of finished goods, Stock - in - Trade and work - in - progress   4,240.31   (307.30)   3,933.01

Excise duty on sale of goods   -   9,414.83   9,414.83

Employee benefits expense   4,732.06   (61.46)   4,670.60

Depreciation and amortization expense   4,991.49   2,119.12   7,110.61

Finance Cost   2,746.69   (143.94)   2,602.75

Other Expenses   20,190.82   (793.18)   19,397.64

Total Expenses   106,923.45   10,228.07   117,151.52

III. Profit / (Loss) before share of (Profit)/Loss from investment in

associate and a Joint venture, exceptional items and tax from

continuing operations ( I - II)

1,304.90

1,780.06

3,084.96

IV. Share of Profit /( Loss )of an associate and a Joint venture   2,320.28   (5,554.59)   (3,234.31)

V. Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax from continuing

operations (III - IV)

3,625.18

(3,774.53)

(149.35)

VI. Exceptional Items   -   -   -

VII. Profit / (Loss) before tax from continuing operations (V - VI) 3,625.18

(3,774.53)

(149.35)

VIII. Taxes:

1. Current Tax   1,377.47   (9.80)   1,367.67

2. Adjustment of tax relating to earlier periods   620.04   -   620.04

3. Deferred tax   749.06   (448.63)   300.43

4. MAT Credit   (6.41)   -   (6.41)

Income tax expenses (1 + 2 + 3 + 4) 2,740.16 (458.43) 2,281.73

IX. Profit for the year from continuing operations (VII - VIII)   885.02   (3,316.10)   (2,431.08)

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For and on Behalf of the Board
D.P. JINDAL

Execu�ve Chairman

SAKET JINDAL
Managing Director

U.C. AGARWAL
P.N. VIJAY

SANJEEV RUNGTA
S.P. RAJ

ROMA KUMAR
Directors

S.K. SINGHAL
Whole�me Director

(` in Lakhs)

122

AOC 1

Pursuant to first provision to sub-section ( 3 ) of section 129 read with rule 5 of Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014

Salient Features of Financial Statements of Subsidiary / Associates / Joint Ventures as per Companies Act, 2013

(in Lakhs)

Rate of Conversion of 1 USD= 64.8386 INR as on 31.03.2017 and 1 USD= 66.3329 INR as on 31.03.2016